

FURUNO

PACKING LIST FOR VR7000

For Internal Use Only	
Serial No. _____	
Checked By: _____	
Tech _____	
Date _____	
VR7010	
Yes	Remarks
	SP24-01101
	FP24-01111
	"
	FP24-01112
	"
	CP24-03301
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"

Box 1 - VR7010		Wt: 84 lbs. Dim: 29"x 22"x 19"	
<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	
1	VR7010	Data Collecting Unit	1
2	000-155-839	Fuse 10A 250V	6
3	001-167-880-10	LAN Cable Assy 2m	1
4	001-279-090-00	Live Player CD	1
5	OME-448-51Z	Operator's Manual Live Player	1
6	000-165-407-10	Card Holder	1
7	E42-014-02Z	Data Extraction Procedure	1
8	000-179-870-10	Ferrule Crimping Terminal	10
9	000-176-412-10	Ferrule Crimping Terminal	5
10	000-179-377-10	Cosmetic Cap	2
11	000-166-044-10	Modular Connector RJ45 MPS588-C	15
12	000-116-921-10	Cable Tie PLF1M-M	40
13	OME-448-50Z	Operator's Manual VR7000	1
14	IME-448-50Z	Installation Manual	1
15	OME-448-52Z	Operator's Manual Maint. Viewer	1
16	OSE-448-50Z	Operator's Guide	1
17	MDC-448-50Z	Environmental Data Sheet	1

IF7100	
Yes	Remarks
	SP24-01201
	CP24-03701
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"

Box 2 - IF7100		Wt: 10 lbs. Dim: 20"x 14"x 7"	
<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	
1	IF7100	Video LAN Converter	1
2	000-157-479	Fuse 2A 125V	3
3	000-179-870-10	Ferrule Crimping Terminal	5
4	000-162-186-10	Cable Tie CV-150N	3
5	000-167-479-10	Hex Nut M8	4
6	000-167-464-10	Flat Washer M8	4
7	000-167-410-10	Spring Washer M8	4
8	000-162-879-10	Hex Bolt M8x25	4

VR7011/6PK	
Yes	Remarks
	CP24-03501 (6 ea.)
	"

Box 3 - VR7011/6PK		Wt: 12.5 lbs. Dim: 20"x 19"x 16"	
<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	
1	VR7011	Microphone	6
2	000-162-605-10	Tapping Screw 4x16	24
3	000-162-186-10	Cable Tie CV-150N	6

001-240-520-00	
Yes	Remarks

Box 4 - 001-240-520-00		Wt: 13.5 lbs. Dim: 15"x 15"x 8"	
<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	
1	001-240-520-00	LAN Cable 20M	2

FURUNO

PACKING LIST FOR VR7020

For Internal Use Only

Serial No. _____
Checked By: _____
Tech _____
Date _____

VR7020

<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	CP24-03801
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"

Box 5 - VR7020 Wt: 20 lbs. Dim: 15"x 15"x 18"

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	VR7020	Fixed Data Recorder	1
2	000-176-689-10	Ferrule	10
3	000-176-412-10	Ferrule Crimping Terminal	5
4	000-167-396-10	Spring Washer M12	3
5	000-167-417-10	Flat Washer M12	6
6	000-167-494-10	Hex Nut M12	3
7	000-178-722-10	Hex Bolt M12x45	3
8	000-158-483-11	Silicone Rubber S-8400W 50G	1
9		Terminal Board Cover	1
10		Star Washer 229-98-00607	3
11		Screw 229-98-00607	8

Box 6 - VR7024F Wt: 19 lbs. Dim: 27"x 16"x 16"

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	VR7024F	Float-Free Data Recorder	1
2	000-167-409-10	Spring Washer M6	6
3	000-167-420-10	Flat Washer M6	6
4	000-167-499-10	Hex Nut M6	12
5	000-162-749-10	Socket Head Bolt M6x40	6
6		User Manual Tron 40VDR	1
7		SOS Placard	1
8		Jotron AS - Test Report	1
9		Silicone Grease 50g	1
10		Clear Label	1
11		Battery Expiration Date Label	1
12		Jotron Technical Bulletin TB02-2008	1

VR7021F

<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	CP24-04001
	"
	"
	"

Box 7 - VR7022F Wt: 3.5 lbs. Dim: 9"x 9"x 7"

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	VR7022F	Junction Box	1
2	000-169-299-10	Sealant KE-347-W-100	1

VR7022F

<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	CP24-03901

Box 8 - VR7017 Wt: 2.5 lbs. Dim: 9"x 9"x 7"

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	VR7017	Remote Alarm Panel	1
2	000-162-605-10	Tapping Screw 4x16	4

VR7017

<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	CP24-03401